
 

 

  
  
  
  
  
  
  

 
{In Archive}  FW: PUC Docket # DE 08-103 
Melissa Hoffer   to

: Mark Stein    

  
  
  
  
  

  

  
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 
  
   

 
  

  
 
 
  

Archive:  This message is being viewed in an archive. 
 
 
 
Mark, 
  
This provides a summary of open issues in connection with the Merrimack Station scrubber installation, 
including the FGD discharge permitting.  See esp. Exhibit A (internal DES correspondence re same). 



  
Melissa 
  
From: Dorene Hartford  
Sent: Thursday, May 13, 2010 1:57 PM 
To: Executive.Director@puc.nh.gov; bersara@psnh.com; 'desbiam@psnh.com'; 'eatongm@nu.com'; 
ehaffer@sheehan.com; f.anne.ross@puc.nh.gov; 'Ken.E.Traum@oca.nh.gov'; longga@psnh.com; 
'Meredith.A.Hatfield@oca.nh.gov'; mrbear@sover.net; 'ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov'; 
Rorie.E.P.Hollenberg@oca.nh.gov; Stephen.R.Eckberg@oca.nh.gov; 'steve.mullen@puc.nh.gov'; 
'suzanne.amidon@puc.nh.gov'; 'tom.frantz@puc.nh.gov' 
Cc: Melissa Hoffer; gilfavor@comcast.net; Ken Colburn 
Subject: PUC Docket # DE 08-103 
Importance: High 
  
Please find attached a letter from the Conservation Law Foundation relative to the March 31, 2010 
Information Session in the above-referenced docket.  A hard copy is also forthcoming via U.S. Mail. 
  
Regards, 
  
Dorene Hartford 
  
  
Dorene Hartford 
Office Manager 
Conservation Law Foundation 
27 North Main Street 
Concord, NH 03301 
603.225.3060 | dhartford@clf.org 
www.clf.org 
  
Stay up to date! It takes just 15 seconds to sign-up for our e-Newsletter. Click here 

now. CLF Ltr. re. 3.31.10 Information Session.pdf   
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